508197377 10/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8244564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CCH ACQUISITIONS 2, LLC	10/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNEGRA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	270 FEASTER ROAD	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7074483
Patent Number:	7445842
Patent Number:	9677199
Patent Number:	7445834
Patent Number:	8057887
Patent Number:	7892633
Patent Number:	7648758
Patent Number:	7704595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)286-3282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649736688

Email: slahey@kimandlahey.com

Correspondent Name: KIM AND LAHEY LAW FIRM, LLC Address Line 1: 3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213

Address Line 2: PMB #213

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056421-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEANN LAHEY
SIGNATURE:	/Seann Lahey/

508197377 PATENT REEL: 065368 FRAME: 0271

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release_Final_signed_filed#page1.tif
source=Release_Final_signed_filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065368 FRAME: 0272

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of October 27, 2023 and granted by CCH Acquisitions 2, LLC (the "Collateral Agent"), a South Carolina Limited liability Company, as collateral agent for the secured parties under the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of Innegra Technologies, LLC, a South Carolina Limited Liability Company (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") among Innegra Technologies, LLC, the Collateral Agent and the lenders party thereto, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 035906, Frame 0887 on 06/25/2015 for certain U.S. Patents listed herein below, and Reel 005560, Frame 0803 on 06/25/2015 for certain U.S. Trademarks listed herein below; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release, relinquishment and discharge of the security interest of that certain Security Agreement in the Patents and Trademarks listed in Schedules A and B.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement and any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (a) all patents, patent applications and other patent rights and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership for the Patents listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source for the Trademark registrations set forth in Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
- (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world:
- 2. Further Assurances. Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the

PATENT REEL: 065368 FRAME: 0273 Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of South Carolina, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CCH Acquisitions 2, LLC

as Colfateral Agent

Date:

Name: Curt Stodghill

Title: Manager

SCHEDULES:

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
10/983,153	7074483	07/11/2006	United States
11/438,515	7445842	11/04/2008	United States
13/947,912	9677199	06/13/2017	United States
11/149,887	7445834	11/04/2008	United States
11/205,575	8057887	11/15/2011	United States
11/205,662	7892633	02/22/2011	United States
11/671,698	7648758	01/19/2010	United States
12/264,818	7704595	04/27/2010	United States

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Country
INNEGRA	77790171	3,792,473	United States
INNEGRA	85292475	4,052,918	United States

PATENT REEL: 065368 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 10/27/2023